DRIGINAL

BEFCRZ THE PUELIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THT STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Decision uo. S

In the Matter ¢f the Application .
of H. A. SHELLEY, Qoing business Application No. 39744
es Wilwington Bus Compenv, for

authority to adjust rctes.

oPINION

- waa

Appiicant, H. A. Shelley, doing busincss ac Wilmington Bus
Company, operates local service im the section of the City of lLos
Angeles lmown as Wilmington and the unincorporated aree immediately
to the north of Wilmington. He is also engaged in charter business,
and hag contracts with both public and prlvate schools. For some
years the reguler certificated service has been sustaining appre-
clzble operational losses which have been offset by the profits from
other operations.

Applicant's profit for 1957 was $2,206 om its total operation.
It is estimated that because of the loss of two sechool contracts,
future operations will be conducted st an over~all loss. It is pro-
posec to recuce the losses on its certificated serviee by inecreeasing
passenger fares as fcllows:

ivpe ¢f Feore - Pronoced
$.15

15 .20

School- 1 .10 .0
. .10 .15 07 2 T/$.25

Agult - 1 zone .

"

The Commission's staff has made 2 study of applicant's opera-
ticns. The results of that study are set forth in & report which is
hereby incorporated in the record herein as Exhibit No. 1. The staff

estimates that the over-all loss for the rate year ending March 31,

1959 would be $3,870 under the prefent fares and $390 under the

“le




A. 39744 - H"T *

proposed fares. The revenue for the certificated service, for said
rate year, under present and proposed fares, would be $23,740 and
$27,220 respectively.

Estimated Results of Operation under present and proposed
fares for the rate year ending Msrch 31, 1959, are as follows (Staff

Report, Table 3):

: Prasent Fares : Proposad Fares

t Certifi~ :Contract : Total : Certifi- : Contract : Total

: cated ¢ arnd  : Opera- : cated t and : Opera- :
Item : Service :Charter : tion : Service : Charter : tion

Bus Miles Operated 125,400 67,000 192,400 125,400 67,000 192,400
Total Revenue $ 24,080 $ 31,110 % 55,1§o $ 27,560 § 3,110 $ 58,670
Total Expense 35,220 23,840 59,060 35,220 23,840 59,060

Net Before '
Income Tax (11.1L0) 7,270 (3,870)  (7,680) 7,270

Income Taxes - * - - #* -
Net Income - - - - - -
Operating Ratio 146.3% 76.6% 107.0% 127.8% 76.6% 100.7%
Rate Base $ 1,660 $ 1,660
Rate of Retumn -

* No Income Tax Liability is calculated for Contract end Charter as
the income is offset by lossos on cortificated service.

(B Fims)

Company recoxrds show that the investment has been almost
entirely depreciated. A rate base of $1,660 has been czlculated for
the rate year (Staff Report, Table 2).

The public has been informed of the epplicant's proposal to
increase passenger fares. Local aut@orities were notified by copies
of the application. Public notice was given by announcements posted
in the buses. No protests have been received.

The Commission having concidered the matter, finds that the
proposed fares gre justified, Therefore, the application will be
granted. A public hearing 1c not deemed necessary,

-2-




. A, 39744 - H”

Application having been made, the Commission being fully

advised in the premises and having found as hereinabove set forth,

IT IS ORDERED: P

(1) That H. A. Shelley, doing business gsmWilmingtqqrﬁqsrCompany,

be, and he hereby is, authorized to establish, on not less than five
days' notice to the Commission and to the public, , fares as follows:

Type of Fare Fare ..

- . "
o L

. -Adult ~ 1 zone $.15 Lo
T "™ - 2 zones .20 R

‘School~ 1..zome .10
.." = 2 zones .15 or 2 tickets for 25 cents

(2) That, in addition to the required filing of amended tariffs,
applicanékbhall give not less than five days' notice to the public by
posting in its buses a suitable explanatory notice describing the
fare .increases.

.- (3) _That the authority herein granted shall expire unless ex-
ercised within sixty days after the effective dete hereof.

-The effective date of this order shall be ten days after the

date hereof,,

.y

Dated at._ . - San Francisco , California,

. .j /ﬂ ....-....(..(‘.‘. "
this __ ip 1 day of . ,1958.

. Commissionexs
Poter E. Mi{tchory
Commissioner$

nocessarily absens, did no+ Partlcipato
io~8we disposition o this procooding.




